NOTICE OF PUBLIC
HEARING ON
PLANS,
SPECIFICATIONS,
FORM OF CONTRACT AND ESTIMATED
COST FOR NEVADA MIDDLE SCHOOL
RENOVATION AND ADDITION
NEVADA COMMUNITY SCHOOL
DISTRICT NEVADA, IOWA

Public notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors of the Nevada Community School District, Nevada, Iowa, will conduct a public hearing on the plans, specifications, form of contract and estimated total cost of construction for the Multiple Prime Contract for the Middle School Renovaiton and Addition, at 6:00 PM local Iowa time on December 14, 2020. All interested individuals are invited to attend.

The Project consists of the construction of a new addition and interior renovations at the Middle School. New Addition consist of a new wrestling room, and classroom and office renovations.

Plans, specifications, form of contract and the estimated total cost of construction are now on file in the Office of the Superintendent, Nevada Community School District at 1035 15th Street, Nevada, Iowa 50201, and may be inspected by any interested persons.

This notice is given by order of the Board of Directors, Nevada Community School District, Nevada, Iowa.

Secretary of the Board of Directors Nevada Community School District in the County of Story, State of Iowa

END OF DOCUMENT 00 11 11

THIS PAGE IS

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT BLANK